

1200 G Street, NW Suite 500 Washington, DC 20005 P: +1 202-628-6380 W: www.atis.org

ATIS Board Officers

February 24, 2017

Chair of the Board Andre Fuetsch AT&T

First Vice Chair Joseph Hanley TDS

Treasurer Jay Bluhm Sprint

President and Chief Executive Officer Susan M. Miller ATIS

Vice President of Finance & Operations Kelly Weiss ATIS Marlene Dortch

Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: Ex Parte Notification, Dockets CG 02-278 and GN 12-353

Dear Ms. Dortch:

The Alliance for Telecommunications Industry Solutions (ATIS) and SIP Forum have published the *Joint ATIS/SIP Forum Standard – Signature-Based Handling Of Asserted Information Using Tokens (SHAKEN)*. This document is available at no cost from the:

- ATIS white paper repository at https://access.atis.org/apps/group_public/download.php/32237/ATIS-1000074.pdf
- SIP Forum at http://www.sipforum.org/component/option.com_docman/task.doc_download/gid http://www.sipforum.org/component/option.com_docman/task.doc_download/gid http://www.sipforum.org/component/option.com_docman/task.doc_download/gid http://www.sipforum.org/component/option.com_docman/task.doc_download/gid http://www.sipforum.org/component/option.com_docman/task.doc_download/gid http://www.sipforum.org/component/option.com http://www.sipforum.org/com http://www

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me know.

Regards,

The fal

Thomas Goode ATIS General Counsel

cc:

Susan Miller, ATIS President & CEO Richard Shockey, SIP Forum Chairman of the Board Marc Robins, SIP Forum President Jim McEachern, ATIS Senior Technology Consultant Martin Dolly, IP-NNI Task Force Co-Chair (AT&T) Chris Wendt, IP-NNI Task Force Co-Chair (Comcast)